els	5
-----	---

aa 2005

Attorney Docket No. 79-000900119

610 6	3-2000	Attorney Docket No. 79-00090003	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-04)		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for F	000016	Jocuments or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	UZO92. Name and add	Jocuments or copy thereof lress of receiving party(ies)	
Hung-Der Su	Name: Richtek To	echnology Corp.	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? YES	Internal Address:	S	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		2.4	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	_ c t <u>≡</u>	
	5F, No.20, Tai Yu Chupei City, Hsind		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Taiwan		
Other:	Additional names	Additional names and addresses attached? No	
Execution Date: June 2, 2005			
·			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ı, the execution date of the	application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s): Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No(s): ched? No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	f applications and patents involved 1	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):\$40.00	
QUINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	,	,	
LAW GROUP, P.C.	☐ Enclosed	Charge Fees to Deposit Account	
P.O. Box 458			
Alameda, CA 94501	☐ Charge any ad	ditional fees associated with this paper or during	
(510) 337-7871	deposit account.	is application, or credit any overpayment, to	
	8. Deposit accour	nt number: 50-0893	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document.

Jonathan A. Quine Name of Person Signing

Atty Reg. No. 41,261

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?

Yes No

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2005)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:

Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06/22/2005 ECOOPER 00000212 500893 11154175

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016704 FRAME: 0798 Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

Jing-Meng Liu Execution Date: June 2, 2005 Chiang-Yung Ku Execution Date: June 2, 2005

> PATENT REEL: 016704 FRAME: 0799

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)

BOOSTER POWER MANAGEMENT INTEGRATED CIRCUIT CHIP WITH

ESD PROTECTION BETWEEN OUTPUT PADS THEREOF The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one) x a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment. U.S. patent application Serial No.______, filed______ a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application No._____, filed on (date) _____ (U.S. patent application Serial No._____, if known) U.S. Patent No. _____, issued ____ The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one) x U.S. patent rights only. Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s). The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) RICHTEK TECHNOLOGY CORP. (Address) 5F, No.20, Tai Yuen Street, Chupei City, Hsinchu, Taiwan The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) An Individual. A Partnership. x A Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> (specify state or country) (other) _____ The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

Page 1

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Hung-Der Su	Hung-	Der Sy June 2, 2005
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Jing-Meng Liu	Jing	-Merg Liu June 2, 2005
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Chiang-Yung Ku	Chiana	- Yung Kn. June 2, 2005
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date

Page 2

RECORDED: 06/15/2005